Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 (0) 611 - 94587267
Telefax        +49 (0) 611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de

        Month
        Serial number
4.1  TYPE CODE
The type code is also the complete ordering information.
                        Ex           Pt 100 K    AT
                              1   2                 3      4  5  6  7  8  9 10
1
B Limiter
R Controller
2 Combination unit (e.g. Ex B R Pt 100 KCAT)
3
A Single device
C Combination device
4
Measuring range for controller / limiter / min- temperature
1 0-100°C
2 0-200°C
3 0-300°C
4 0-400°C
5 0-500°C
6 0-600°C
5
- Standard ( only min.- temperature monitoring limiter)
BoM Limiter without min.- temperature monitoring
RMx Controller min.- temp. x - replace according to key 4
BMx Limiter min.- temp. x - replace according to key 4
6
- without fault signal lamp
S with fault signal lamp
7*
M M32 screw joint
R M32 reduction to M25
B Filler plug
8
- Standard enclosure
G Big enclosure 260 x 160 x 90 mm (Only für single units (Combi-
nation devices are always supplied in big enclosures))
9
- Spring clips (Standard)
Z Tension spring terminals
10
- Ambient temperature range -20°C (Standard)
(Plastic screw joint)
- 40 Ambient temperature range -40°C (Metal screw joint)
* The number of screw joints depends on the size of the enclosure: The big
enclosure (260 x 160 x 90 mm made of polycarbonate) is manufactured
with 3, the small enclosure (160 x 160 x 90 mm made of aluminium) with
2 screw joints. M25 and M32 screw joints as well as filler plugs can then
be freely combined. (Please request more screw joints seperately).
Example:
Limiter - controller combination.
Limiter with a temperature setting range of 0 - 200 °C, standard min.-
temperature monitoring of the limiter of 200 °C, controller with a tempe-
rature setting range of 0 - 100 °C without min.- temperature monitoring,
with fault signal lamp, two M32 screw joints and a reduction to M25 in
standard enclosure. Tension spring terminal connections. Ambient tem-
perature range of -20°C:
Ex  B  R  Pt 100 K  C  AT 1  2       S   M  M   R
          1  2                 3        4  4   5   6   7   7   7   8   9   10
Note: The positions 7, 8 and 9 are not indicated on the type plate.
5.0  DIMENSIONS
260
240,2
140,6 160
260
90
Temperature controller Ex R Pt100   Temperrature limiter Ex B Pt100
5
5.1  ANCHOR POINTS
6.0  CONNECTION EXAMPLE EX B-PT100 KA
 (ALSO VALID FOR EX R-PT100 KA)
E
Limiter

5      10
11
1- Type designation 6- Supervising agency
2- Switching capacity 7- Nominal voltage
3- Ambient temperature range 8- Measuring sensor
4- Inspecting authority/EU-type
examination certificate
9- Type of protection
5- Ex- identification 10- Serial device number
 11- Type of ignition protection
ISSeP08ATEX023X
II2G  Ex e mb d II C T4
0344
Leistungssteller u. Begrenzer
Ex  SIPT  P    AT
Nennspannung  230V~
Nennstrom  16A
Meßfühler   Pt100
Nr.
1312 1415 161718
EX „e“ Enclosure
N N N
MIN
Controller